FILE No 10653

TO INSURE~A. PROMPT REPLY, BE CAREFUL
TO QUOTE RECTLY, EITHER ABOVE

FILE NUMBEr THE SUBJECT, OR THE LAND.
WRITE A SEPARATE LETTER UPON EACH SUBJECT
ADDRESS: DEPUTY MINISTER OF
LANDS AND FORESTS, TORONTO,ONT

ONTARIO

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND FORESTS
LANDS BRANCH

Toronto, 29th April, 1926.

Sir,

Mr. W. A, McLesn, the holder of Crown Lease No.
1839, covering Part of Lot 9, Con. 7, Canisbay, in
Algonguin Park, has paid two years'rental and the
rent is now psid in full to July 11th, 1927,

3D-EO Your ohedient servgnt,

D

Je W. Millar, Esq.,
Acting Supt.,
Algonquin Park, Omit.



Mareh &

WeldslleLean, Esq,
lletropclitan Bld'g,
Toronte, Unt.

Deay lir lelean:~

I am pleased to repvort of the
eutting and piling of the wood on your ieland and
the iece house filled. I have paid one ol the men

the wages due him as he needed it. Contraet as follows-

wood , ent haaled and piled om island 10400
Ice house filled 15.00

Total $25.00

Respecting the hauliag of sand to
%o £111 in the spaee you designate, jaeck Fervais, was
informed that one George or some one olse had o econtract
to do it. i1 do not wish to stmrt anything that will
lead to a contwoversy and deemed it better to write you
again regarding this matter.

Yours very truly



R. O. WYNNE-ROBERTS W. A. MCLEAN L.W, WYNNE-ROBERTS

WYNNE-ROBERTS, SON & MCLEAN
CONSULTING AND CIVIL ENGINEERS

METROPOLITAN BUILDING

44 VICTORIA STREET
GENERAL AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERING

APPRAISALS——REPORTS TORONTO 2, 1
PHONE ADEL. 6758

Feb.22ud, 1927

Mr.J.W.Millar,
Algounquin Park P.O.
ONTARIO.

Dear Mr.Millar:

Yours of the 18th inst is received, and I am
very much obliged to you for reminding me of my requirements
for this summer.

I would like to have about $10.worth of hardwood,
stove length piled on the island, and I also want to have the
ice house filled. I will send you the key of the boat house
for the latter purpose immediately.

I would also like to have about 30 loads of
gravel put oan the rear of the island. This should be dumped
within the stone wall, and as close to the shrubbery as possible.
If it is dropped near the outer edge at the stome wall, I would

be afraid of its beiag washed away.
With kind regards,

Yours very truly,

[ , 7
Ll B~

e 1~

WAMcL/E W.A.MCLEAN.



W. A. MELEAN

MEMBER INSTITUTION OF CIVIL ENGINEERS (GREAT BRITAIN) GIVIL ENGINEER
MEMBER ENGINEERING INSTITUTE OF CANADA TORONTO, CANADA
MEMBER ASSOCIATION OF ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OF THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

8 McMaster Ave.
March 5th, 1927

Mr.J.W.Miller,

Park Superiatendent,
ALGONQUIN PARK P.O0.
CNTARIO.

Dear Mr.Miller:

Yours of the 3rd inst is received, for which
I am much obliged. A cheque for $25. is enclosed.

No one has a contract@? haul sand to my island,
and if you can get it done at a reasonable price as previously
requested, I will be glad to have you do so.

Yours very truly,

)

WAMCL/E / W. A McLEAN.



Flle Ho. 10653

Jan 28

W. Ce Cain, BHEeq,
Depusy Vimister, Lends & Foresise.

Dear Sirs-

I bez to edvise that ir Wm, /. lelean,
8 Nellaster ave, Toronlo, Oub, owmer of Crown lLesse,
floe 1802, in 2lgonauin Park, is in arreurs of rental.
¢ 750, sinse July 1lth. 1527. - I find that this

acaount wes Insdverténitly overlociked.

“our obedientlgervent.

o
b ™
m



File Hoe. 106568

- lMarxech 15

W As lelean, Esq,
8 liciiamter Ave,
Toronto, OUnt.

besy Sir:-

I% is approsching the time when
we ean expect a big theaw and as I sec no one revken-
ighing your ice house end no wood delivered at your
cottage, thought it advisable to remind of these
regquirements.

I also beg to advise that you are
in arreers of renbtal on C.L.No. 1889, sinee July llth,
192% .

Yours very truly

5‘11?’ te



FiLe No__ 2668
TO INSURE A PROMPT REPLY, BE CAREFUL
TO QUOTE CORRECTLY, EITHER ABOVE
FILE NUMBER,THE SUBJECT, OR THE LAND.
WRITE A SEPARATE LETTER UPON EACH SUBJECT
ADDRESS: DEPUTY MINISTER OF
LANDS AND FORESTS.TORONTO, ONT. ONTARIO

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND FORESTS
LANDS BRANCH

Toronto, March 22nd, 192<8.

The rental on Crown lLease No. 1839, standing
in the name of W.A. McLean and covering Part of
Lot 9, Con. 7, Cannisbay, has been paid in full to

July 1llth, next.

D -
Your obedient servant,
SD/ MW
,/ e

’{r‘-: - """"\ 74 -

G’ B , i
A Vg S g &

é = i i =

Deputy Minister,

W.A. Millar,
Algonquin Park,
Ontario.



R.O.WYNNE-ROBERTS W.A.McLEAN L.W.WYNNE-ROBERTS

WhmnnE: -RoBERTS Son & MellEan
CONSULTING AND CiVIL ENGINEERS

APPRAISALS -REPORTS N D I A ENC NEEDING PHONE. ELGIN 7554

MeTroPoOLITAN BuiLbING
44 VICTORIA STREET
ToroONTO,2

March 26th, 1928,

Mr. J. W. Millar,
Parks Supt.,
Algonquin Park, Ont.
Dear Mr. Millar:-

Having been out of the City from time to time and
otherwise very busy, I regret thet a reply to your recent letter
has been delayed.

Mr. John McAra cut some wood for me last year. He
said he had spoken to you about the wood and that you would have it
heuled over to the cottage during the Winter. If this has not been
done, end there is still ice on the lake, I wish you would have it
looked after for me,

I want to have the ice-house changed somewhat this
season and will therefore not have any ice put in this Winter.

I also note your dun re annual charge for lease.
This was paid & few days ago.

With kind regards, and trusting you have had a
pleasaﬂ& Winter, I remain

Sincerely yours,

WAM /P



WnnE -RoBERTS Son & MelEan:

CONSULTING AND CIVIL ENGINEERS
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We Ae Helean,

44 Vietvoria St, Hetropoliten pldg,

To Cord hardwood
Finewood

Team of horses and wan

Totsl

Aug 10

=
;':)
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10685

Ang 11

e he HChean, Laq,
doronto, Untes

Dear Lxr kMchean:-

I beg Vo renmind you thai the rental
of $750, on Lrown Lease Hoe 1049, is in arrears since
July Alth, laste. Youxr cheuue Lo cover would ke apri-

aclatbed.

Youxrs very truly

;.:Liffﬁ -



R.OWYNNE-ROBERTS

Whning: RopERTs Son &

==

APPRAISALS - REPORTS

W.A.McLEAN

===
CONSULTING AND CIVIL ENGINEERS
GENERAL AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERING

METROPOLITAN BUILDING
44 VICTORIA STREET
ToroNTO, 2

Dear Mr, -
In accordence
1lth inst., I am herewith enclos
87.50 rental on crown lease #1
for $5.00 in payment of your accoun

I expect to be at t]

MeleaA

=1

1948.

G s 11
very truly,

L.W.WYNNE-ROBERTS

PHONE. ELGIN 7554




FILE No__~ 26563,

TO INSURE . ROMPT REPLY, BE CAREFUL
TO QUOTE CORRECTLY, EITHER ABOVE
FILE NUMBER,THE SUBJECT, OR THE LAND.
WRITE A SEPARATE LETTER UPON EACH SUBJECT.
ADDRESS: DEPUTY MINISTER OF
LANDS AND FORESTS, TORONTO . ONT. ONTARIO

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND FORESTS
LANDS BRANCH

Toronto, Sept. 21, 1928.

Sir,-

The rental on Crown Lease No. 1839 ceovering
pert of Lot 9, Cen. 7, Cepisbay, standing in W. A, McLean,
is paid te July 1ith, 1929.

Your ocbedient servant,

Yo" 7 9

¢ .
€ o e

R

Deputy Minister.

8D/ SR.

d. W, Millar, Esq.,
Acting Superintendent,
Algonquin Perk,

Ont,




Y. A. McLean, BEsq,
8 lcliaster Ave, Toronto, Ont.

Dear lir Heolean: -

youre of the 7th,inet received end
I note carefully your request for fire wood.

43 the snow is only four feot deep
on the level, it is a 4ifficult matter to take the
teanm into the bush just now, but s we enticipete
e thew tc teke the snow dowm 2 couvle of feet, then
it will simplify matters .

We cut and hsnled our wood during
December, when we had just enough snow to make good
sleighing, that is the time you should place your
order, or else give us e standing order.sc that we
cen do the job at the propiticus monent,

However, mindful of your needs in
this respect we will 8o ocur best to provide the

necessary.
The ice is two feet thick on the
Laske and smow shoeing is good.

Hrs M is in excellent health as
well as the writer and trust this will find you and
yours enjoying the best of all blessings,Cuid health.

Speaking of swapping jobs for a spell
vou may get fed up on this lonesome place in winter.
ihen we were in Toronto, so meny friends were so aihrmious
to entertain, they ma&né well, but to be kept up until
the wee sma hours every night in the week is nse guid.
Bridge, bridge,bridge is ell right, I like it just as

I liked White Horse, it is good when used in moderation.

Yours in clouds or sunshine.
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MEMBER INSTITUTION OF CIVIL ENGINEERS (GREAT BRITAIN)
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HEADQUARTERS PHONE, 2 LONG RINGS

In ~Account with CRTALHS

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND FORESTS
ONTARIO GOVERNMENT

Algongquin Park P.O., .. April 24 192 ©
Mr &oAnHﬂLﬁﬁn, ............................. T . :
8 liclMaster Ave,.  Toromto, Ont. ...
To services 2 men 1 1/3 days © §3.00 per day 4 |00
4 00

=

o~
/




W. A. MELEAN

CIVIL ENGINEER
MEMBER INSTITUTION OF CIVIL ENGINEERS (GREAT BRITAIN)
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE TORONTO, CANADA
MEMBER ASSOCIATION OF ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS
IONAL E PR
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WHEM "EPLYING KINDLY
QUOTE TH E NUMBER, SUBJECT,
OR THE «uT AND CONCESSION.

FiLE NO

ONTARIO

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND FORESTS
LANDS BRANCH

Toronto, 30th October, 1929,

Sir,

Mr. W. A. McLean, the holder of Crown Lease No.
1839, covering Part of Lot 2, Con. 7, Canisbay, has
been written to-day in connection with the arrears
of rental thereon.

SD-EO Your obedient servant,

0

J. W. Miller, Esqg.,
Algonguin Park, Ont.

. 10653



QUOTE THI

WHEN—EPLYING KINDLY
£ NUMBER, SUBJECT,
« AND CONCESSION.

FILE NO. 10653

ONTARIO

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND FORESTS
LANDS BRANCH

Toronto, 1l6th November, 1929,

5.,

Mr., We A. McLean, the holder of Crown Lease No.
1839, covering Part of Lot 9, an. 7, Canisbay,
has forwarded to the Departmeﬁi his cheque for $7.50,

/

in full on said lease

which amount pays the renta
to the 11th July, 1930.

Sb-EO Your obedient servant,

™

e 'W : e — e
;7 Deputy Minister.

%,
i

J. W. Millar, Esq.,
Algonouin Park, Ont.



HEADQUARTERS PHONE, 2 LONG RINGS

In ~Account with ONTARIO

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND FORESTS
ONTARIO GOVERNMENT

Algonquin Park ‘P.O




HEADQUARTERS PHONE, 2 LONG RINGS

In rccount with ONTARIO

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND FORESTS
ONTARIO GOVERNMENT




Feb 24th

We A. llelean, BEsq,
8 = licliaster ive,
Toronto, Ont.

Dear lr Melean: -

Iinclosed please find account for the
cutting of wood suprly for your cottage, which is piled
on the xsland and the down pine is cut and piled ss
you directed. Trusting this will be satisfactory.

Sincerely yours

Efm}}t .

We are now in the midst of &he balmy summer time. The
ice on the lake is covered with water and the snow is
fast disappearing. 1 am not, however,disillusioned

in this regard, as I am of the opinion that we will
awake some nice morning and find & genuine,old-fashioned

blizzard in full swing. #ith kind regards to lirs lcLean

20



. W, WYNNE-ROBERTS

WYNNE-ROBERTS, SON & MCLEAN
CONSULTING AND CIVIL ENGINEERS

METROPOLITAN BUILDING
44 VICTORIA STREET
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WYNNE-ROBERTS, SON & MCLEAN
' CONSULTING AND CIVIL ENGINEERS

METROPOLITAN BUILDING
44 VICTORIA STREET
NNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN
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WHEN REPLYING KINDLY
QUOTE™~  FILE NUMBER, SUBJECT.
OR T. JT AND CONCESSION.

FILE NO. 10653

ONTARIO

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND FORESTS
LANDS BRANCH

toronto, 26th August, 193u.

%

The rental on urown Lease No., 1839, covering rart
of wot 9, von. 7, Lanisbay, is now paid in full to
the 11th wJuly, 1931. “he lesse stands in the name of
W. A. McLean of this City.

EO Your obedient servant,

The Superintendent,
Algonguin Park, Ont.
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FILE No.___ 10653

ONTARIO

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND FORESTS
LANDS BRANCH

Toronto, 19th August, 1931.

Sasr
The Department is in receipt of the rental, amounting
to $7.50 ;. Crovn Lease

No. 1839 , covering Part of Lot 9, Con: 7,

¥
¢

Township of Canibbay, , standing in the name of
W. A. McLean. . This amount pays the rental
in full %o 1lth July, 1932.

EOQ s MA Your obedient servant,

~>v

‘NP A
¢ @V,{x e

Deputy Minister.

F. A. MacDougall, Esq.,
Superintendent,
Algonguin Park, Ont.
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® WYNNE-ROBERTS, SON & McLEAN

W. A. MCLEAN . T o
S Consulting and Civil Engineers e

3B KING STREET EAST

TorRONTO 8th lay,1936

7.A.MacDougall,Eeq.,
Park Superintendent,
Algonquin Park,Onterio.

Dear Sir:

Your news-letter ,No.3 of Vol.5 is just received. 1
always enjoy these news-letters. They contain much useful
information,particularly for those like myself,who occupy
cottages there,

The Park has many friends who appreciate everything
that is heing done to develop and protect it,and who are
interested in its welfare. The news-letters are undoubtedly
a means of securing the good will and intelligent cooperation
of those who visit the Park,and I wish to express my apprec-
iation of them.,

1 have from time to time suggested to various
officiels of the Department of Lands and Forests( and take
every opyortunity of doing so) that the name "Park" is e
misnomer. I would like to see the name changed to"Algonguim
Forest". The term "Forest" would be in keeping with English
end Furopean custom,and would be in every way,a better zhd
more picturesque description. The term "Park" is Americen,
It suggests lawns,srtificial shrubberies,flowers and ,
cultivation,raether than the actuality of forest,lskes,rivers
end wild life.

The foregting is merely remarked in passing., What
I reelly started to say is that I think of going to Cache
Lake for the week end of May 24th,and would like to,be
assured that the new road from Dwight to Cache Lake will
be in good or passable condition. Your reply in this regard
will be much appreciated.

Yours very truly,

W.AMeLean’



Mre Ve A. Mclean,
T¥ynne-iobsris, Son & Helean,
36 Ling Street RBast,
Toronio, Cntarioc.
Yours liay 8th.,

Doar Bir;~

The highwsy {rom Huntsville to
Algonguin Park is in feirly good shape and it
takes only abou’ 1 hours to meke the 44 miles
which is & good indication of the condition.
For a portion of the way in the vicinity of
Dulght it is a bit rough, »nd there is a bad
gulvert near Camp #2, but the latter has been

fixed up so as to be psosable.

Your suggestiion that the name
of the Park be changed io "Algonguin Forest”
is much appreciated and we alweys walcoume
such constructive eriticism.

Yours very truly,

fan/jsv Superintendente



A 5 oy
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Nr. We Ae Meloang
Wynne-Roberis, Son & Heleean,

3¢ King Streetl Eaot,
Toronto, Cnisrice.

Yours Jan. 1bthe,

Dear Hr. lelearj=

I am sorry that we neglected
to explain to you e malier of account for meala,.
This wes an errcyr, and shiould have been ehargad To
& Mr. Melaren. I have called our acecountant®s
attentico to the matter, aud asked him to submit

a corrected account 1o youe
#ith kindest regards,

Yours very truly,

fam/ jsw Superintendent.




WYNNE-ROBERTS, SON & McLEAN .

W. A. MCLEAN . o &
et Consulting and Civil Engineers ket

36 KING STREET EAST

TORONTO 15th January,1937,
Personal

F.A.MacDougall ,Esq.,,
Superimtendent,
Algonguin Park,Oxtario.

Dear lr.MacDougeall:

Some time ago,l received accounts from you,including
Geresge Rent,%7,50: and Hardwood,b$2.00.

There was also an account ,which I returned to you,
in which I was charged for 16 meals. This account was returned .
to you November 20th,but I ahve not had a reply. The milk
which I obtained from Headquarters,seemed to have been confused
with meals consumed by some one elae.

I would like to keer my credit good with the Department,

and therefore wish to get these bills paid. Could you look
up the account to which I refer and let me have a corrected bill?

Kind regards,

Yours very truly,

~ - W.A.McLean,



S o iy E
Bre Ge die LENAN,
\ S g b on ' Yo
Quiarie gu@;~»& Braneh,

tembroke, Onta.
Desr Sirge

Last fall, an account was submitted
to Mre W. 4. biclesn of Toromlo, covering 16 meals
taken at the boarding house. ‘his was resurﬂ@q by
br. Heleas cu ve LO0thae 8nd be requesied an ox—
planation. He was ulha given an uccwuw ”cx EV.SG

e

g J - ke |
Earage Tert Lnd G Ew k., U iJor perdimpods :Eﬁiﬂ 1atter
b o b <5

two arc giwl&c&, vt whae account for meals should

ba charged to Mr. Lcl o theriiteuAang ef Rondeau
..I'K.

Eindly note tnis correction,and
submit a correcled silatemens o kre leclLean, whose
gairess 1s 36 King Slreel dagi, loronto.

Yours very troly,

fam/ jow Surerintendent.




Apbpress RepLY TO: PLease REFER TO:

X 5
Lanp Tax CoLLEcTOR LAND TAX FILE wiiooooeecoeeeeeieeninn

ParLiAMENT BuiLpinGs,
DEeEPARTMENT FILE .ccccooiiiiiniiiiiinns

NTO 2, CANADA,
Trem MNOMBER - musavseswssereivemss

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND FORESTS
LAND TAX BRANCH

December 16, 1940.

F. A. MacDougall Esq.,
Superintendent of
Algonquin Park,
Algonquin Park P.O.,
Ontario.

Dear Sir, re, part of Lot 9, Con. 7 and part
of Breezy Pines Isld. Crown
Lease 1839, Canisbay Township.

The present assessment against the above property is
$1800.00 and all taxes are paid to December 31, 1940 by
William A. McLean.

We are in receipt of an affidavit from Mr. McLean in
which he declares that the cottage cost $1000.00 in 1909
and the boat house, which was built two or three years
later, cost $200.00.

In the last paragraph of his affidavit he intimates
that owing to depreciation, age, etec., he believes that
that the assessment should now be fixed at $600.00.

'l We would appreciate hearing from you as to what, in
|\  your opinion, is the proper assessed value of the buildings

on this property.

i
Py | An early reply to this letter would be appreciated as
a0k | it is our intention to accept the valuation placed by your-
! self or one of your staff in lieu of asking this person to
the Court of Revision.

Yours truly,

for




Dac. 23rd., 1940

Attne of Geo. Hintone

Provireial Land Tex Collector
Parlisment Buildings,
Toronto, Ontario

Desr Sirg=- Yours Dec. 1l6th.
CeLle #1839 =Canisbay Twp.

While the $1,000.00 building has
depreciated, its peculiar location enhances the
valne of any beilding thereon. I wounld say thst
$1,000.00 woudd be a falr and ressonable valuation
for the propertiy.

Tours very truly,

fam/ jew Superintendent.



10653

TORCNTO , May 16th,1950.

Dear Sir:e Re: Estate of William A, FMclean and

Transfer Algonquin Lease 151,

Enclosed please find original of Land Titles
Act Transfer duly admitted by the Deputy HMinister, together
with original of Lease No. 151, covering part of Lot 9
Concession 7, Township of Canisbay, District of ﬁipissing
«3 of an acre, together with a small island in front thereof
called "Breezy Island®, 1/6 of an acre. Also enclosed is
Affidavit, Land Transfer Tax Act.

The title of the above noted lease has been
admitted in this Department's records in the name of your
client, Mrs. Harjorie Ruth Mclean, 1 Wanless Crescent,Toronto,
Ont. These documents, together with the original lease should
be forwarded immediately to the Local Master of Titles at
North Bay, Ontario, requesting him to register the Transf{er.

Yours very truly,

We Do Cram,

Chief, Division of Land

and Recreational Areas.,
WBG/EF,

Enclosuresg,

c.cﬁ£§niatrict Forester, e
#*Algonquin Park, Ontario.

l¥re. Terence A, 5. King,
Barrister,etc.,

25 Melinda Street,
TORONTO 1, Ontario.

C ALGORGIN PARK, OHT. |
e -




Hys. bapjorie kK. kolean,
4 "enless ‘reccent, Toronto, Uut.

& private swuiar coliage site

August iste, 1953 July 3list., 1954

Farst of lot 9, Uon. 7, Townsbiy of Capdsbay and & spell feland in front thereof
kuown as W,’Jw '

Pwes

i5.00
W tentad /5. 00
@wwmﬂ" J {O
/
@/; % N g 7é>
— #7247 75
issued for irivate lurposes, as indicute above.
CuVe 173018
He Oa 15.00
(
’%U LhS=31 /) i5«00
v/ 53 54
L Q\r\}s for . Y. Gimby, listrict Jorssber
) Algonquin Payk, Ont.

Julw Y0th. . 104819,
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Dear Sir:-

WHEN REPLYING KINDLY QUOTE

THIS FILE NUMBER

ONTARIO

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND FORESTS 10653

TORONTO, June 24th,1953.

»

Re: Algoncuin Lease No. 151.

This Lease covers part of Lot 9, Concession 7,

Canisbay and small island adjacent thereto called "Breezy Island"
and is presently in the name of Mrs. Marjorie Ruth McLean,

1 Wanless Crescent, Toronto. The Lease expires on the lst of
August next and should be renewed unless the resurvey has not
been completed by that time, in which event a Land Use Permit

should issue.

/)

/

ARC/EF.

Mr. G. H. R. Phillips,
District Forester,

/is in arrears in

Rental is paid to the date of expiry but land tax
the amount of $7.C0.

oy,
| 4£}£”¢£/T,f"\wff>7////

i /a4
—— W. 6{. Cram,
Chief, Division of Land
and Recreational Areas.

Yours very

ALGONQUIN PARK, Ontario.



Form L. 57

ONTARIO

Department of Lands and Forests

Avpplication For Lease In  swoomum Park

i farjorie Ruth
Full name of applicant G v

Print in block letters

P.O. Address

Wicow

Occupation

i i.arjorie Kuth l.clean
)

make oath and say:

That I have not heretofore received from the Crown, direct or by assignment, a Lease or License of

Occupation of any land in Algonguln

Provincial Park except

Twps of Canlsbay end & ewall island in

That I am the full age of twen‘cy one years, and hereby make application for a lease for the term
of twenty-one years of that certain parcel or tract of land (or island) being described as follows:

-

Fart of Lot 9, Con. 7, Township of Can

together with a suall island in

front thereof called EBreezy Igland”.

B

That I am not aware of any adverse claim to the said land (or island) on the grounds of occupation,

5 Nil
improvements or otherwise, except ____ %=

valued at

That the said land is to be used by me exclusively for private . S% 1:€r cobia e

commercial purposes.
SWORN before me at._— i s ve e A (L
this F2 “Tday of __rieies L \Y\%\\‘ - R \as { .
: J
o ,— ~ ‘51 §

A Commissioner, etc.

I HERE?Y CPRTIFY that the parcel of land (or island) described in this application isot covered
by“any lease &Egi‘h%r “aufhority, and I recommend aceptance of the apphcatlon

— sw

uin Ferk, Onte., July 3lsét. 1943 \)60 é

[ —

Dlst{lct Forester Superintendent
2M May 1946 (A 509,378)
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Algonquin Park, Ont.,
July 318t., 1953,

Mr. W. D. Craum, Chief,

Division of land & Recreational Arsas,
Department of lands & Forests,
Toronto, Ont.

Dear Sir; Re: Pt. Lot 9, Con. 7, Canisbay Twp.
and a gnall island in front thereof

Buclosed is an application for s lease on the
above property by lrs. Marjorie Ruth kiclean, in conneetion
with renewal of Algonquin leage # 151.

lrs. Nelean has produced a receipted rentel and
tax bill which was paid into Head Office since your letter
of June 24th. The bill was stauped with the No. 173018, and
we have therefore issued land Use Permit # LA5-31 to cover
her occupancy of the site to July 31lst., 1954,

Yours very tru

e

G. H. R. Phillips,
/ADS Park Superintendent.



WHEN REPLYING KINDLY QUCTE
THIS FILE NUMBER

10653

ONTARIO Alg. L. 151 T Aug.

DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND FORESTS

Toronto, October 23, 1953,

Dear Sir: Re Part Iot 9, Con., 7, Canisbay -
Mrs. Marjorie Ruth Mclean

On July 3lst you issued Iand Use Permit 445-31 to
Mrs. Mclean in lieu of a renewal of Lease 151 which expired
August 1, 1953. 1In our letter of June 24th, we advised that
Provinclal Iand Tax in the amount of $7.00 was in arrears,
this amount being made up to the month of August. However,
on June 24th, Mrs. McLean remitted $6.53 on account, which left
a balance of U4T7¢ covering penalty and interest for late payment,
When you quoted that Mre Mclean exhibited a receipted rental
and tax bill in your letter of July 31st, you apparently failed
to notice that payment was received late and no penalty and
interest included in the payment. Accordingly this balance
will be left standing and when the renewal lease is issued
willl be included with the next tax rendered.

Yours truly,

/ =
"y Ny
Wéjxg' McMillen,\' Chief,
:MK vision of Accounts

¢/c District Forester, Pembroke, Ont.

' Mr. G. H. R. Phillips,
Algonquin Provincial Park,
Algonquin Park, Ont.




Algonquin Park
August 25, 195/,

Mrs, Marjorie Ruth Mclean,
CACHE L
Algonquin ﬁark, Ontario,

Dear Mrs, McLean:

According to our records, Land
Use Permit No, 445-31, covering occupancy of
"Breezy Island", expired on July 31lst, 1954,

It is our wish to collect rental
for a further one-year period and we would, there=
fore, appreciate your remittance, as follows:--

ANNUAL RENTAL wwmemecccames - $ 15,00
SURCHARGE (Computed at 13%
of present assessment, which

TOTAL AMGUNT W s arer s s 8 2! 25

Please make cheque payable to the
Department of Lands and Forests,

Yours very truly,

e e—————

CHB/AV GEO. H.R., PHIMLIPS,
Park Superintendent.



MR3. MARJORIE R. MoLEAN,
1 WARLESS CRESCENT, TORCHTO, ONTARIO,
A PRIVATE SUMMER GOTTAGE SITE

AVGUST 1st, 1954, JULT 3lst, 1955.

Fart of lot 9, Concesaion ?& Township of Canisbay, and o small island
in front thereof, known as "Breegy Fines Islond®™, comprising .3 of an
acre and 1/6 of an acre, respectively.

2o 75

Issued for Private Purposes, as indicated above.

e 9 D75
38 . H15.00 ‘
' 2heT75

Holle PHILLIPS. PARE SUPERINTENDENT

445«31 >

Lhbe%1 59 &k
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TORONTO, JUNE 27th,1955.

Dear Madam:- RE: ALGONQUIN PARK LEASE NO, 151,EXPIRED, and
PARCELS 1 and 1A, PLAN M27L,CACHE LAKE
TOWNSHIP OF CANISBAY DIsTRICT OF NIpIssiwg,
0.0L ACRE AND 0,18 ACRE RESPECTIVELY, |

Your lLease 151 expired 3lst.July 1953. Since date of
expiry a resurvey has been made of Cache Lake and your property is
now designated as shown in the above Heading. The Department proposes
to issue a new Lease for a term of twenty-one years, five months,as of
August 18t,1953, with provision for one further renewal of twenty-one

years.
1955

Since rental from August 18t,1953 to Julg 31lst , 3954, has
been collected under Land Use Permits at the rate of 175,00 per year,
the Lease will issue providing for a rental of {15.00 per year to
cover that same period. Hlowever, under new Regulations,rental from
Aupust 1st,1955, will be $30.00 per annum, payable January lst each
year.

ould you kindly remit the rental for the period August
1st,1955 to December 31st,1955, which will be 5/12 of $30.00 - {12,50,
This amount may be paid by cheque and forwarded to lr. G.H.R.Phillips,
Park Superintendent, Algonquin Park, Ontario, upon receipt of which a
new Lease will be prepared.

Yours very truly,

Ae S Brﬂy
Chief, Division of Lands.

Calom= Mrv 8. B. R. Phillips, =
,/ Park Superintendent, ™
““Algonquin Park, Cntario.

Mrs. Marjorie R. lMclean,
1l Wanless Crescent,
TORCNTC, Ontario.



CLhegree eov.ring hental poeriod
d—ow &4,3,‘-.4,&’1‘5[75——5‘/: K. L b

~ A4
Dl 1959 &h\WE‘J"//zq%o,oo L] Ah O
Tilebor0673

Ll% V@J_ r,;.,@l

‘S(l-»l.el Lo

T oeto -
O rlarso -




10653

ALGONQUIN PARY, Ontaric.
.Tul,y Lth, 1955.

Mrs. Marjorie R. Mclean,
i vanless (rescent,
TORONTO, Unturio.

bear Madam: RE: .arcels 1 and 1A, Cache
Lake, Cunisbay Twsp.

Attached please Tind Receipt No. H 5447,
to cover rental of the above noted Yroperty iloi the
Jseriofd, August lst to December Jlst, 1955.

Chanking you, I reuain,

Yours very truly,

-
E; P74 ./14?,
Geo. H. E. PhiMips,
vie/ Par. Superintendent.
Att.



DIVISION OF LANDS

10653

ALGONGUIN PARK, Yatario,
July 4thy 1955

Department of L nds and Forests,
Fariizment builaings,
TOROWIO, vmtario.

RE: Algom uin Leage lio. 151
hxpired, Farcels 1 and 1A
Pien k 27k, Ysehe -ake,

Deer £ir:

iz respouse Lo yours of Juue L7oh, 1955, to
Krs. karjorie i. belean, this is to advis that kirs.
¥eleon has peid monies, in the amucunt of $12.50,
covered by Viz Keceipt No. H3447, “esh Blotier Ro. 678,
Jor rectal on the sbove lease for the period August 1lst
Lo vecember 3leb, 1955, ss requested.

I recemmend thet Leasse be igsued snd trust that
this will be found in order.

Yours very wruly,

“eo. H. He Phillips,
vie/ Park .uperintonéent.

¢e€e Chief, Division of | arks.



DEPL.LANDS AND FORESTS\
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e

TOROKTO, OCTOBER 19th,1955.

Dear Madam:e RE: ALGONQUIN LEASE NO, 151,

Please be advised that the Department has determined
the above noted lLease as of July 31st,1953 and a new Lease will
be issued in your name as of August 18t,1953, covering Parcels 1 and
1A, Plan M-27L,Cache Lake, Township of Canisbay.,.

The Lease is in the course of preparation and when
completed will be forwarded to the Local Master of Titles at
North Bay, Ontario.

Yours very truly,

A. S. Bray
Chief, Division of Lands.

DWM/EF,

CeCe~ Mro. G. He R. Phillips,
f Park Superintendent, .
t=Alponquin Park, Ontario.

Mrs. lMarjorie Ruth Meclean,
1l Wanless Crescent,
TORONTO, Ontario.



Probince of Ontario
Elizabeth the Second, vy o

Grace of Gob of the nited Kingdom,
Canada and FHer other RVealms and
Werritories Queen, PBead of the
Commontuealth, Defender of the FFaith.

@o all to whom these Presents shall
Qtum_e Greeting

%Hﬂm ﬁg that under The Provincial Parks Act, 1954, and the regulations and subject to the
limitations thereof, and in consideration of the rents, conditions and provisions hereinafter reserved and

contained,

hereinafter called the Lessee, of
ALL AND SINGULAR that certain parcel or tract of land in ALGONQUIN PROVINCIAL PARK
IN OUR PROVINCE OF ONTARIO, more particulary known and described as follows, that is to

L

say: ARay BEate b o Ok 4 &% & s #3 g o

@

containing by admeasurement acre  more or less.

(Form No. L-31)

1200-55-1603
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To ‘JDID the said demised premises for and during the term of twenty-one years

18,

YIELDING AND PAYING THEREFOR, in advance, yearly and every year during the said term

unto Our Treasurer for the time being of Our Province of Ontario the rent or sum of

3 485 Iah, 4n Sie
lawful money of Canada, free and clear from all manner of deductions whatsoever, the first payment
to be made at or before the execution and delivery of these presents.

The rental under this Lease shall be computed from

éaﬁiﬂg, @Xtepting and E&BEBth’ng, nevertheless, out of this demise, all trees
standing, growing or being on the said land, and all gold, silver, copper, lead, iron and other mines and
minerals thereon or thereunder, and right of access to the shore for all vessels, boats and persons; and
this demise is subject to The Provincial Parks Act, 1954, and the regulations made thereunder, and

subject to the following provisions and conditions, namely:—

1. No timber on the said land shall be cut except for necessary building or clearing, and then
only with the written permission of the Minister, and the timber so cut shall consist only of trees designated

by the Superintendent of the said Park.
2. All timber shall be paid for by the Lessee, at such prices as may be fixed by the said Minister.

3. Where timber is cut, all the debris, tops, branches and other refuse matter caused by such

cutting shall be cleaned up and removed or destroyed by fire or otherwise.

4. No building or other construction shall be erected and no clearing shall be made without the
written permission of the Minister, and no dwelling-house or other structure shall be erected until the
plans and descriptions thereof have been approved by the Minister. All cottages and other buildings shall

be painted or stained according to the directions of the Superintendent of the said Park.

5. If any flag other than the Union Jack is at any time flown on said land, the Union Jack shall
be displayed above such other flag.

6. The Lessee shall pay to the Hydro-Electric Power Commission of Ontario all the charges
payable to said Commission for or in connection with the supply of electrical power or energy for lighting,

heating or power purposes to the Lessee on the demised premises, during the currency of this Lease.

IProbided that the Lessee shall not assign or sublet without the consent in writing of the Minister,
or, in the case of subletting for a summer season only, then only with the consent of the Park Superin-
tendent in writing; and that upon every assignment the Lessee shall pay to Our Treasurer for the time

being of Our Province of Ontario, as a transfer fee, the sum of $5.00.

Probided that on default in payment of the rent aforesaid for one month after the same shall
be due, or on non-performance or violation by the Lessee of any of the conditions or provisions hereof,

or of any of the Park regulations, or on the violation, within the said Park, of any law in force for the

(Lease NoO....oooooooviiiiiie Algonquin)
(Form No. L-31)

1200-55-1603
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time being in the Province of Ontario, by the Lessee or any person in occupation of said land, the Minister
may cancel this lease and the same shall immediately thereupon become forfeited and void, and the Lessee
or person in possession or occupation may be summarily removed from the Park upon an order under the
hand of the Minister directing such removal and, in case of return, may from time to time again be re-

moved under the same order.

IProbided that wherever in this Lease the word “Lessee’ occurs it shall be construed as including
Lessees and also the executors, administrators, assigns and other legal representatives of the Lessee or
Lessees as the case may be; and words importing the singular number only shall include more persons,

parties or things than one.

@iben under the Great Seal of Our Province of Ontario,

WITNESS: The NoUroiie LOuLs - ol Gy
o0 5 ] 8
L1EUTENANT-GOVERNOR of Our Province of Ontario.
@t Our City of Toronto, in Our Province of Ontario, this }/ Z/_f:l—/" day of

and in the - year of Our Reign.

By Comumand of the Lieutenant-Governor-in-Council.

ke

abv Leputy ‘
Provincial Secretary. y Minister of Lands and Forests.

o U jh/ 43
(i;”'(Lease No
/ (Forma No: L-31),

Algonquin)

1200-55-1603



CIRCULAR NO. 12.L

WHEN REPLYING KINDLY QUOTE
THIS FILE NUMBER

Lands Division

10653

PARLIAMENT BUILDINGS,

{
- o gt | TORONTO 5, March 20, 1956.

THIS IS TO INFORM YOU THAT algonquin lease #823,
dated November 8th, 1955, covering Summer Resort lots 1 and 1A,
Plan M-274, on Cache Lake, in the Township of Canisbay, in Algonquin

Provinecial Park, containing 0.22 acres, more or less,

IN THE DISTRICT OF Nipissing HAS BEEN ISSUED

IN your name

AND SENT TO THE LOCAL MASTER OF TITLES FOR THE DISTRICT

OF Nipissing AT North Bay, Outario.

If this property is in unorganized territory you will be
subject to payment of Provincial Land Tax.

c.c. to YOURS TRULY,

G.H.R.Phillips,
Superintendent,
Algonquin Park, Ont.

o

Mrs. Marjorie R. Mclean,
Apt, 314, York Mills Gardens,
3580 Yonge Street,

TORONTO, Ontario.



FORM

o R T R
2. DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AKD FORESTS
s. |7 INSPECTOR'S FIELD NOTE BOOK
4. ASSESSMENT FOR PROVINCIAL LAND TAX PURPOSES
5. [ves' 19 " N BT Rowe wo. AL-Canisbay,7-9D,
6. [vamE oF occueant Mrs, W,A, McLean,
7. |ADDRESS 1l Wanless Cres,,
8. TORONTO 12, Ontario,
9. [recisteren owner Mrs, Marjorie MelLean
10. |ADDRESS mam SAME  emes
1. GARCEL NG Pines Island

DESCRIPTION OF

12. [PROPERTY Part of Breezy Pines Island
13.
14 |AUTHORITY TO OCCUPY L, 151, expired, presently being
15. |STATE TYPE AnD AREA of LAND held under L.U.P.No. LL5-31,
16. ITYPE AREA VALUE PLEASEeh]J((?T].EI:e.d
17.|sPECIAL USE s 1. IS REG'D OWNER
8|S UMMER RESGRT % ..18 ¢ A BONA-FIDE SETTLER
19. |TIMBERED LAND acre $ AS PER CIRCULAR A.5-
20. |UNTIMBERED WILDLAND $ YES D NO D
21.|FARM SEE NOTE | $ 2. IF LAND IS IN A
22, | TOWNS I TE SEE NOTE 2 $ SUBDIVISION OR TOWN-
23.|SUBDIVISION SEE NOTE 2 $ SITE PLEASE FiLL IN:
24, |OTHER : NAME Canisbavw
25. SURVEY FEE |$ huhNer i
26.|TOTAL VALUE OF LAND ONLY $
27. |REMARKS : - An island
28. Well cleared
29. Sloping rocky shore
30.
3l
32.
335
34. ASSESSED VALUE FOR
35.|STATEMENT FOR OBTAINING PATENT ONLY:- LAND TAX PURPOSES.
36.| OWNER CLAIMS THAT § LAND [$
37.|HAS BEEN EXPENDED ON BUILDINGS BLDGS|$
38.|REQUIREMENTS FOR PATENT HAVE BEEN FULFILLED TotaLls 7L8,80
39. e " P

' 40. aiat DATE OF INSPECTION ?8%&, D(I'SIT,RIC'I' FORESTER

inspecTor  Vincent



.

PAGE IN MANUAL 3 UNIT PRICE OTHER BUILDINGS
TYPE Trame ADD SUBTRACT |BOATHOUSE|X |GARAGE 42.
Summer Cottage Frave| glroc| [me— T J43.
GOODI I MEDIUMlxI POOR 60¢ PER SQ. FO0O0™ 44,
INTERIOR
UNF INISHED 2L X 12 X 45.
FINISHED X 20 sQ. FEET 288 [4s.
FOUNDAT I ON
POSTS bk VALUE $172.80 |47.
CONCRETE OR STONE WALL STEAM BATHS 48.
BASEMENT
PART 90¢ sq. FooT |(49.
FEULL X X 50.
BASIC PRICE PER SQ. FOOT 80 sqQ. FEET 51 -
o
OTHER FACTORS VALUE $ 52.
GARAGES
CONCRETE BLOCK 53,
$1.10 PER sQ. FooT Sa%
X X 555
so. FEET 56 .
: , VALUE $ 57.
NET UNIT PRICE $ 1.00 BRICK $1.65 so. FooT|58.
NUMBER OF YEAR SQUARE X X
STOREYS BUITLT MEASUREMENTS FEET 59.
1 lil%l ’zl 24 X 2L 576 SQ. FEET 60.
X VALUE $ 61.
X SHEDS 612
X 40¢ PER SQ. FooOT 63.
|TOTAL SQUARE FEET 576 X 5 64.
MULTIPLY TOTAL UNIT PRICE BY THE ASSESSMENT|SQ. FEET 65.
TOTAL SQUARE FEET AND ENTER COLUMN VALUE $ 66.
THE RESULT HERE » 3576.00 ICE HOUSES 67
PLUMB ING HOW MANY 30¢ PER SQ. FOOT 68.
SINK OR BASIN $25 EACH $ X X 69.
TOILET $90 EACH $ sQ. . FEET 70.
BATHTUB $85 EACH $ VALUE $ 71.
SHOWER $25 EACH $ VALUE OF 725
HEAT ING ALL OTHER
HOT AIR $30 RoOM $ BLDGS . $ 172.80]|7s.
VALUE OF R
HOT WATER $75 ROOM $ DWELLING |$ 576.00]74.
FIREPLACE $100 eAcCH $ TOTAL $ 7,48.80]|75.
PIPELESS FURN-
ACE $100 EACH $ 76.
LIGHTING
ELECTRICITY ORyL $10 FOR EACH $ 97
POWER UNIT 150 so. FEET
784
7.9s
80.
ASSESSMENT OF DWELLING $576 .00 81.




FORM A. 84

REV. 195)21 MAIN OFFICE
T8 4] INSPECTION NO. FILE NO.
2. e ONTARIO DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND FORESTS
3. INSPECTOR’S FIELD NOTE BOOK
4, ASSESSMENT FOR PROVINCIAL LAND TAX PURPOSES
Se IYSEZHEE]A Nr::: }}?ESSMENT, ROLL NO. }27;.{2‘5"@_1
4 6. | NAME OF OCCUPANT ?&rjﬁrﬁ‘e Puth YMelean yd
& %4~ “7+.| ADDRESS fipt. 314’ Yﬁrj@i iinﬁ ﬁmmﬁ,
8. 3580 Yonge St., Toronto, Ontario
9. | REGISTERED OWNER Lm&ﬁ
10. ADDRESS ?ﬁ’ime
B B PARCEL No:ﬁjiﬁﬁ Igland
12, | prorerty . Jots 1 & 14, Reg. Plan "~274
ER Cache lake, Canisbay Twp. Algonquin Park
14, | AUTHORITY TO OCCUPY ﬁ..F.L. §§23
15. | STATE TYPE AND AREA OF LAND zﬁl&'mc & hm:l ﬁﬁggéﬂ?{t
16, TYRE AREA VALUE PLEASE NOTE: -
17. | SPECIAL USE $ 1. 1S REG'D OWNER
18, | SUMMER RESORT X .22&0. $ 2{}(’3‘ A BONA-FIDE SETTLER
19. TIMBERED LAND $ AS PER CIRCULAR A, 8 -
. 20. | UNTIMBERED WILDLAND $ YEs [] w~No []
P FARM SEE NOTE 1 $ 2. IF LAND IS IN A
22, TOWNSITE SEE NOTE 2 $ SUBDIVISION OR TOWN-
23, | SUBDIVISION SEE NOTE 2 $ SITE PLEASE FILL IN,
24, OTHER $ NAME
25, SURVEY FEE $ 15’{}' :tc:ER
26. TOTAL VALUE OF LAND ONLY $ 4{}{}‘
27 REMARKS: - ) ASSESSED VALUE FOR
28. LAND TAX PURPOSES.
29, LAND |$ 4{3{} 'ﬁ{}
. | Aoscpsnent on Previous lnepection ..., T40.80
34, ¥E 100 rora|s 1148 80
32.
. | This card covers land fAssessment as per
.| instructions of Jan. 20, 1960.
35.
| PO iy 5
" =
37.
38.
o | Geds Madill Tar. 31/60,
40. |NsPEtCTOR DATE OF ILSPECT|ON DISTRICT ;ORESTER




FORM A, &2

REV.

1354 MAIN OFFICE
1.*2- INSPECTION No/':zirvg'();;kjv’ FILE NO.
2, S ONTARIO DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND FORESTS
INSPECTOR’S FIELD NOTE BOOK
4, ASSESSMENT FOR PROVINCIAL LAND TAX PURPOSES
s, | IS THIS A NEW ASSESSMENT?
vyEs (] w~o (& roLL No. PaelZ27l-1
6. | NAME OF OCCUPANT}%;EE I:"‘HJ :i 2 H M, I a2
7. | aooress Apt,31L, York Mills Gardens,
8. 3580 Yonge St. Toronto, Ontario,
9. | REGISTERED OWNER lLeased
10. ADDRESS
11 P ARCEL NO. Pine ISlﬁﬂd
DESCRIPTION OF
12, | PROPERTY LQtZ‘ 1 and 3.5\: Plan ’i—?'?l:.
13.| Cache lLake, Canisbay Twp.
14, | AUTHORITY TO OCCUPY A.P.L 82’3
15. | STATE TYPE AND AREA OF LAND :Slgﬂd 2. S_mal‘ }')C-Dﬂ madinis ¢
6. TYPE AREA VALUE | PLEASE NOTE:-
17. | SPECIAL USE $ 1. 1S REG'D OWNER
18, | SUMMER RESORT e 5223@’ $ 250 A BONA-FIDE SETTLER
19. | TIMBERED LAND $ AS PER CIRCULAR A, 8 -
20. UNTIMBERED WILDL AND $ vYes [ ] No []
21, | FARM SEE NOTE 1 $ 2. IF LAND IS IN A
22, | TOWNSITE SEE NOTE 2 $ SUBDIVISION OR TOWN-
23, | SUBDIVISION SEE NOTE 2 $ SITE PLEASE FILL IN.
24, OTHER $ N AME
25. SURVEY FEE $ 159 ’:,EQ';ER
26.| TOTAL VALUE OF LAND ONLY $ [_;{_’}O
27.| REMARKS: - ASSESSED VALUE FOR
28, LAND TAX PURPOSES,
20.| There has been no improvements |isno|s 400,00
.| or deletions made since inspectiomcss|s 748.80
s1.| Pe. 788, therefore assessment |[vov+s1148,80
s2.| mnot altered.
33,
34,
3S.
36.
37
38. /7 )
40.| |NSPECTOR / DATE OF |1;~JSPECTION DISTRICT F‘TORESTER




HEAD OFFICE

INSPECTION No.é- S/fs A

A.L.T. 84 FORM 65-6978

2 ONTARIO DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND FORESTS
3. . INSPECTOR’S FIELD NOTES
4. 7 ASSESSMENT FOR PROVINCIAL LAND TAX PURPOSES
IS THIS A NEW ASSESSMENT?
5. | YEs O NO B ROLL NOo. Z2f =~ p7e 294/ — [
6. | NAME OF OCCUPANT 4/ £ it/ N /}7,57,?(723/1’/;‘:‘ /f)zs/?'f/
7| avoress ZPT. F)Y  JORK PILS  (GRROFAS
o |.HKEO Vipuws ST ~Famouro, DIMT.
9. | REGISTERED OWNER LERSF
10. | ADDRESS
11. PARCEL NO.
o | BN T Pe L. £ iw Pgw g2
3. CHHE Kb L
14. | AUTHORITY TO OCCUPY 7L FRF
15. | STATE TYPE AND AREA OF LAND
16. TYPE AREA VALUE PLEASE NOTE:
17. | SPECIAL USE $ 1. IS REG'D OWNER
18. | SUMMER RESORT e DA 2 s A BONA.FIDE SETTLER
19. | TIMBERED LAND $ AS PER AS. 1.
20. | UNTIMBERED WILDLAND $ vyEs 0 No O
21. | FARM SEE NOTE 1 $ 2. IF LAND IS IN A
22. | TOWNSITE SEE NOTE 2 $ SUBDIVISION OR TOWN-
23. | SUBDIVISION SEE NOTE 2 $ SITE INDICATE
24. | OTHER $ NAME
PLAN
2s. SURVEY FEE $ NUMBER
26. | TOTAL VALUE OF LAND ONLY s /dg.
27. | REMARKS: - ASSESSED VALUE FOR
28. LAND TAX PURPOSES.
29. Qz?ﬂ/ /dj/;r:.__j‘“ C%F(‘é(/ LAND |$ 9’06’ oo
30. (/ BLogs s T ¥/ £ £C
31. ,(/; ‘_/,/ij’f o e TOTAL s//l/g’ Rad
az. s
33,
34.
35.
36.
37.
38. | 4
-
Nz bt p2 67
40.| insPRETOR DATE R INSPECTION Ao, e YL




PAGE IN MANUAL = UNIT PRICE OTHER BUILDINGS | ar1.
—
TYPE /"/fﬁ L ADD SUBTRACT BOATHOUSEI}( GARAGE 42.
gt(ﬂfﬂ’?t ~ é}%; - FRAMELYILOG ]METAL 43,
)
GOOD VIMED MMFAIRl 1P00R Z%e Per sa. FooT P 44,
INTERIOR
SR %Y x| as
UNFINISHED /
FINISHED X| ¢ RO SQ. FEET ;.9!5/{ 46
FOUNDATION VALUE s/ 5 | a7
POSTS STEAM BATHS 48.
CONCRETE OR STONE WALL
BASEMENT .90c SQ. FOOT 49.
PART X X 50.
FULL SQ. FEET 51.
HEATING
GRAVITY HOT AIR 15c SQ. FOOT YALUE 2 22
GARAGES
FORCED HOT AIR 30c SQ. FOOT SR e Bl | sa.
HOT WATER 40c SQ. FOOT
LIGHTING $1.10 PER SQ. FOOT 54.
ELECTRICITY X X 5.
OR POWER UNIT 10c SQ. FOOT e -, g6
BASIC PRICE PER SQ. FOOT Fyo a
VALUE $ | 57.
OTHER FACTORS T
BRICK $165 sQ. FOOT 58.
X X 59.
SQ. FEET 60.
VALUE 3 61.
SHEDS 62.
NET UNIT PRICE $ /oo 40c PER SQ. FOOT 63.
NUMBER OF | YEAR MEASUREMENTS SQUARE
STOREYS BUILT FEET X X 64.
] [
1M1‘/: 2 \ YX l/ “ sQ. FEET 65.
| Y x A 576
X VALUE s 66.
X ICE HOUSES 67.
X 30c PER SQ. FOOT 68.
TOTAL SQUARE FEET %S 24 X X 69.
MULTIPLY TOTAL UNIT PRICE BY THE ASSESSMENT| SQ. FEET 70.
TOTAL SQUARE FEET AND ENTER COLUMN VALUE s 71,
THE RESULT HERE s 576 9% alie oF .
ALL OTHER
PLUMBING HOW MANY? BLDGS. s/?g?., X’d73,
SINK OR BASIN  $25 EACH $ VALUE OF
TOILET $90 EACH $ DWELLING g’% Q0| 74
BATHTUB $85 EACH $ TOTAL s §0| 75.
SHOWER $25 EACH s 76.
FIREPLACE $100 EACH s 77,
PIPELESS FURNACE $100 EACH s 78.
79.
80.
ASSESSMENT OF DWELLING 81.

5‘576( o0




Ontario

Ministry of
Natural

DIVISION OF LANDS
Resources ‘

Telephone - 065-2743
File number . 10653-JAH
Toronto, Ontario,
October 23, 1973
MEMORANDUM TO: Regional Director,

HUNTSVILLE, Ontario.
(D.M. - Whitney)

FROM: Lands Administration Branch
Public Lands Section

RE: Algonquin Park Lease 823,
Lots 1 and 1A, Plan M-274,
Cache Lake,
Township of Canisbay

On checking our file on the above-noted lease, it is
noted that the annual fee for 1973 was submitted and
credited to R.L. Hepburn, R.R. 2, Maple, Ont.

Please advise if the lessee, Marjorie Ruth McLean,
has disposed of her interest in this location to
anyone.

 J.R.' McGinn . | %0 SRy |

&J&/faAH— £4a
[




TO: Mr. J. Be McGinn, Director,
Lands Administration Branch,
Public Lands Section,
Ministry of Natural Resources,
Whitney Block,

Queen's Park,
TORONTO, Ontario.

Box 219,
WHITNEY, Ontario,
October 30, 1973.

705-~637=-2780
Extension 39
10653 - JAH

FROM: IMr. Je L@V@I",
District Manager,
Algonquin Park District.
Re: Algonquin Park Lease 823,

Lots 1 and lé, Plan M=~27l,

R o

We refer to your memo of October 23, 1973 regarding payment of the
annual fee on the above by R. L. Hepburn, R. R. #2, Maple, Ontario.

The leasee, Marjorie R. McLean, has not disposed of her interests

in this location.

Mr. Hepburn is the leasee's son-in-law and uses

this cottage periodically duri§§ the summer and we would assume

that he is paying this on beha

Jo Re Elliottekf
cs.cs Regional Lands,
HUNTSVILLE.

of Marjorie Mclean.

Je Lever,
District Manager.



Mrs. Marjory R. McLean,

Apt. 314,

York Mills Gardens, Box 219,

35 > Yonge Street, WHITNEZ, Ontario,
TC.....LO, Ontario. June 18, 197.4.

705-637~2780

Re: Algongquin Park Lease #r..gf.g% coo
Lots.4.&. 44, Plan ...N75Ths .Gache ]
TO‘v‘mShi’D Of ° e &l‘:“n;‘ﬁba’Y. o0 009 00

of ol

o3
(¢]

Dear lrs. McLean:

The above noted lease standing in your name expires on
December 31, 1974. ,

The Ministry is willing to issue you a renewal lease
for a term of 21 years with no further right of renewal. In
order that a renewal lease may be issued we are enclosing,

herewith, applications for lease which you may complete and
return to this office.

The 1975 rental has been determined as follows:
Tol975 rental ......22:99

Tol1l975 Provincial
Land Tax ....15'90

S 9 5 00080 000

TOTAL k390

When returning the application forms, please enclose
payment of rental and taxes as indicated in Canadian funds,

making cheque or money order payable to Treasurer of Ontario,
Ministry of Natural Resources, Box 219, WEITNEY, Ontario.

When completing the forms please ensure the following:

1. 7You sign your full name. Do not use initials.

Show occupation of married woman as married woman, if
single woman, as spinster.

3. You finish typing in your middle name if only the first
letter of same is shown on applicatiom.

Yours very truly,

J. H. lever,

Distrizt Manager.and
Park Superintendent.
J. R. Elliott:kf
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Form LW 411 -5

Lands Section File

10653
ONTARIO
Ministry of Natural Resources
Application For Lease In__iLconquin Park
Full name of applicant MARJORIE RUTH MCLEAN - . /(A \T! = /R WT h \’\'\C L E bc L
Print in block letters
PO, Address Apt. 31k, York Mills Cardens, 3580 Yonge Street
Number and Street
TOHONTO 1 - v S ™ B~ Ontarioc.
Town or City ’ ) Province or State
Occupation '“/ A I G - WIDOW
I Marjorie Ruth McLean ol ot el

That I have not heretofore received from the Crown, direct or by assignment, a Lease or Licence of Occupation of any

land in Algonquln Provincial Park except

Lease #823, this my application for renewal.

That I am the full age of eighteen years, and hereby make application for a lease for the term of twenty-one years of

that certain parcel or tract of land (or island) being described as follows:

Lots 1 and 1A, Plan M-27L4, Cache Lake, Canisbay Township,

0.22 acres +, District of Nipissing.

That I am not aware of any adverse claim to the said land (or island) on the grounds of occupation, improvements or

nil

otherwise, except

valued at

cottage

That the said land is to be used by me exclusively for private

~eeTITEreTal purposes.

SWORN before meat__at the Borough of ""{~W . ’ (e z,[!i\‘ \\}‘:' ﬁ;g’,« Y

North York in the Municipality of U R ’ t"

this 13 +h day of _DECEMBER 19_74 M e al N e KW &2 b
‘etropolitan Toronto Marjorie Ruth McLean

A Commissioner, etc.

e I R L.i

arcel of land (or island) described in this application is not the subject of any lease or

LA L

"I HEREBY CERTIFY that the p

District Forester or Superintendent
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c.Cc. Regional Director
Wwntsville, Ont,
.M. - Whitney)
‘p
iﬁ? 965 2743

i = | K
R RS SR TR A AT X TN T

TORONTO, Ontario

= G 10653 RGM
February 13, 1975 PR

i T A

g 4n, ! 1 | i
Marjorie Ruth McLean [— | |
Apt. 314 :
York Mills Gardens
3580 Yonge Street
Toronte, Ontario

Dear Madam:

Re: Algonguin Park Lease No. 823, Lots 1 and 1A,
Plan M-274, Cache Lake, Canisbay Township,
District of Nipissing, containing 0.22 acres +/-

This will advise you that Algonquin Park Lease No. 823
expired on December 31, 1974 and a renewal lease has

been ordered in your name effective as of January 1,
1975 to cover the same lot.

When the lease has been prepared, it will be forwarded
to the Land Registrar, Land Titles Division, North Bay,
for registration, at which time you will be notified.

The new lease will expire on December 31, 1995 and will
not contain a further right of renewal.

J{R. McGinn

Director
Lands Administration Branch Minstry of Maturai
(il RECEIVED
GM/E1 FEB 20 1975
RGGNDNAL*OWHCG
HUNTSVILLE




